

Saturday, April 05, 2014

Hilti Far East Pte Ltd ("you") 20 Harbour Drive #06-06 PSA Vista Singapore 117612

Dear Hilti Far East Pte Ltd

## **Client Information Letter**

We, Aon Singapore Pte Ltd, are insurance brokers acting on your behalf only in accordance with our terms of business agreement. We have agreed to provide this letter to confirm that the contract of insurance described on the attached page (the "Insurance") is in force at the date of this letter.

All of the Insurances are subject to their specific policy terms, conditions and exceptions, not all of which may be summarized on the attachment. Please refer to the actual policy if full terms and conditions are required.

We accept no obligation to inform any other person or entity should any of the Insurances be cancelled, assigned or changed in such manner as to affect the accuracy of this document. Unless we specifically agree otherwise in writing, and to the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept any liability to anyone other than you, our client (and any such liability to you will be subject to the limitations contained in our terms of business agreement, and/or any other agreement, with you) for the content of this letter and its attachments.

Yours sincerely
For and on behalf of AON Singapore Pte Ltd

Chew Soo Ping

Assistant Manager – Global Client Network

## The Insurance

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers to **Hilti Far East Pte Ltd**, we hereby certify that the captioned insurance policy is current as summarized below:

**INSURED:** Hilti Far East Pte Ltd

**INSURER:** Zurich Insurance Company (Singapore Branch)

POLICY NO.: ZTO8000058SN

**PERIOD OF INSURANCE:** 01 April 2014 to 31 March 2015

**LIMIT OF LIABILITY:** SGD2,670,000 any one occurrence and in aggregate